
MOLECULAR IDENTIFICATION OF Pseudomonas sp. 

FROM TAP WATER AND FILTERED WATER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RASYIDAH WAFA BINTI JAINUDEEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Final Year Project Submitted in 

Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the 

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology 

In Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

 

 

 

 

JULY 2018 



This Final Year Project Report entitled “Molecular Identification of 

Pseudomanas sp. from Tap Water and Filtered Water” was submitted by 

Rasyidah Wafa binti Jainudeen, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the 

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied, and was 

approved by 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Nur Azimah binti Osman 

Supervisor 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA  

 Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah,  

Negeri Sembilan 

 

 

 

Lili Syahani binti Rusli 

Coordinator FSG661 AS201 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA  

 Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah,  

Negeri Sembilan 

 

 

 

Dr. Aslizah binti Mohd Aris 

Head of Biology School 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Negeri Sembilan Kampus Kuala Pilah 

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, 

Negeri Sembilan 

 

 

Date: 



iv 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 

 Page  

 AKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

 TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 LIST OF TABLES 

 LIST OF FIGURES 

 LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

 ABSTRACT 

 ABSTRAK 

 

 

 CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1.  Background of Study 

1.2.  Problem Statements 

1.3.  Significance of the Study 

1.4.  Objectives of the Study 

 

 

 CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

 2.1.  Bacteria 

2.1.1.  Pseudomonas sp.  

 2.2.  Pseudomonas sp. In Water Sources 

 2.3.    Identification of Pseudomonas sp. Test from Water     

             Samples. 

2.3.1.  Molecular  Identification 

2.3.2.  Biochemical  Identification 

 

 

 CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

 3.1.  Materials 

3.1.1.  Raw Materials 

3.1.2.  Chemicals 

3.1.3.  Apparatus 

 3.2.  Methods 

3.2.1.  Water Sampling 

3.2.2. Isolation of Pseudomonas sp. in Selective Media 

3.2.3.  DNA Extraction by Using Boiling Method 

3.2.4. Morphology Test by Using Gram Staining Method 

3.2.5.  Polymerase Chain Reaction (PCR) 

3.2.6. Gel Electrophoresis of Product of DNA Extraction and 

PCR. 

 CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

 4.1.    Isolation of Pseudomonas sp. from Water Samples on  

iii 

iv 

vi 

vii 

viii 

ix 

x 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

 

 

5 

7 

8 

9 

 

9 

10 

 

 

 

12 

12 

13 

 

13 

13 

14 

14 

15 

15 

16 

 

 

18 



v 
 

 

  

             Specific Media Agar 

 4.2.    Gram Staining of the Pseudomonas sp. Colonies from  

             Cultured Agar 

 4.3.    Gel Electrophoresis of Polymerase Chain Reaction  

             Product 

 

 CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND  RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

 CITED REFERENCES  

 APPENDICES 

 CURRICULUM VITAE 

 

22 

 

25 

 

 

30 

 

31 

35 

36 



ix 
 

ABSTRACT 

 

MOLECULAR IDENTIFICATION OF Pseudomonas sp.  FROM TAP 

WATER AND FILTERED WATER BY USING PCR 

 

Pseudomonas sp. is a Gram negative opportunistic bacteria that usually found in 

watery environment such as tap water, filtered water and any surfaces that have 

contact with water. Besides, this infective bacteria can be found in soil, canned 

food, and also cosmetic which can cause harm to low immune system person. In 

this research, tap water and filtered water were collected in order to identify the 

bacteria through molecular identification by using specific PCR primers, Pse435F 

and Pse686R. Total of six water samples, were collected from UiTM Kuala Pilah 

and public area around Kuala Pilah and were isolated for each samples on 

Pseudomonas Isolation Agar (PSI) at 35°C for 48 hours. The successfully isolated 

bacteria, Pseudomonas sp. were stained by Gram staining and further undergo 

molecular identification. The pink stained Pseudomonas sp. were successfully 

amplified approximately 251 bp in all samples. 

  


	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1. Background of Study
	1.2. Problem Statement
	1.3. Significance of Study
	1.4. Objectives


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Bacteria
	2.2 Pseudomonas sp. in Water Sources.
	2.3 Identification of Pseudomonas sp. Test from Water Samples


	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.2 Methods


	CHAPTER 4
	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Isolation of Pseudomonas sp. from Water Samples
	4.2 Gram Staining of the Pseudomonas sp. Colonies from the Cultured Agar.
	4.3 Gel Electrophoresis of Polymerase Chain Reaction Product


	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE

