## MOLECULAR IDENTIFICATION OF *Pseudomonas* sp. FROM TAP WATER AND FILTERED WATER

# RASYIDAH WAFA BINTI JAINUDEEN

Final Year Project Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology In Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

**JULY 2018** 

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Molecular Identification of *Pseudomanas sp.* from Tap Water and Filtered Water" was submitted by Rasyidah Wafa binti Jainudeen, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied, and was approved by

Nur Azimah binti Osman Supervisor Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan

Lili Syahani binti Rusli Coordinator FSG661 AS201 Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan Dr. Aslizah binti Mohd Aris Head of Biology School Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan

Date:

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

AKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK			Page iii iv vi vii viii ix x
СНА	PTER 1	: INTRODUCTION	
1.1.	Backg	round of Study	1
1.2.	Proble	em Statements	2
1.3.	Signif	icance of the Study	3
1.4.	Object	tives of the Study	4
СНА	PTER 2	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1.	Bacter	ria	5
	2.1.1.	Pseudomonas sp.	7
2.2.	Pseud	omonas sp. In Water Sources	8
2.3.	Identification of <i>Pseudomonas</i> sp. Test from Water		9
	Samples.		0
	2.3.1.	Molecular Identification	9
	2.3.2.	Biochemical Identification	10
СНА	PTER 3	: METHODOLOGY	
3.1.	Materi	Materials	
	3.1.1.	Raw Materials	12
	3.1.2.	Chemicals	13
2.2	3.1.3.	Apparatus	12
3.2.	Methods 2.2.1 Water Sempling		13
	3.2.1.	Isolation of <i>Pseudomonas</i> sp. in Solactive Media	15
	3.2.2.	DNA Extraction by Using Boiling Method	14
	3.2.3.	Mornhology Test by Using Gram Staining Method	14
	3.2. <del>4</del> . 3.2.5	Polymerase Chain Reaction (PCR)	15
	3.2.6.	Gel Electrophoresis of Product of DNA Extraction and	16
	DTED 4	FUK. I. DESLITE AND DISCUSSION	
	rick 4	r REDULID AIND DIDUUDDIUN	10
4.1.	1501a11	on or <i>i seudomonus sp.</i> nom water samples on	10

	Specific Media Agar		
4.2.	Gram Staining of the Pseudomonas sp. Colonies from	22	
	Cultured Agar		
4.3.	Gel Electrophoresis of Polymerase Chain Reaction	25	
	Product		
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
CITED REFERENCES			
APPE	INDICES	35	
CURI	RICULUM VITAE	36	

#### ABSTRACT

#### MOLECULAR IDENTIFICATION OF *Pseudomonas sp.* FROM TAP WATER AND FILTERED WATER BY USING PCR

*Pseudomonas sp.* is a Gram negative opportunistic bacteria that usually found in watery environment such as tap water, filtered water and any surfaces that have contact with water. Besides, this infective bacteria can be found in soil, canned food, and also cosmetic which can cause harm to low immune system person. In this research, tap water and filtered water were collected in order to identify the bacteria through molecular identification by using specific PCR primers, Pse435F and Pse686R. Total of six water samples, were collected from UiTM Kuala Pilah and public area around Kuala Pilah and were isolated for each samples on *Pseudomonas* Isolation Agar (PSI) at 35°C for 48 hours. The successfully isolated bacteria, *Pseudomonas sp.* were stained by Gram staining and further undergo molecular identification. The pink stained *Pseudomonas sp.* were successfully amplified approximately 251 bp in all samples.